
 

 Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter 

14th February 2014 

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 14th February   Break up for Half Term 

Monday 24th  February  Back to School 

Wednesday 26th February  Years 5 & 6 Neighbourhood Watch 

Monday 3rd March    Wiggles and Wobbles 2.00 p.m. 

Tuesday 4th March   Class 1 visit to Great North Museum 

Tuesday 4th March   Class 2 visit to The Botanic Gardens 

Wednesday 5th March  Years 5 & 6 Neighbourhood Watch 

Friday 7th March    World Book Day 

Tuesday 11th March   Big Sing Rehearsal at Staindrop School 

Tuesday 18th March   Year 6’s Science Workshop at Staindrop School 

Tuesday 18th March   Big Sing Performance at Staindrop School 

Friday 21st March   Sports Relief  

Monday 24th March   Mayor of Durham Visit 

Wednesday 26th March  Mother’s Day Tea 2.00 p.m. details to follow 

Friday 28th March   Class 3 to Luncheon Club—Easter Activities 

Monday 31st March   Wiggles and Wobbles 

Monday 31st March   Parent’s afternoon 

Friday 4th April    Break up for Easter Holidays. 

Bird Boxes 

Robin Laycock came back to school on Mon-

day and has put up the bird boxes that the 

children made. We are hoping to get one of 

the boxes fitted with a camera and linked to 

a laptop after the holidays so that the pupils 

can see what happens. We will keep you 

posted. 

E-Safety Week 

This week is e-safety week so Mr. 

Brown has been talking to the chil-

dren about staying safe on the inter-

net and  he has explained about 

cyber bullying. We have put a link on 

our website for parents to have a 

look at to get more information.  



Badger Watch 

As part of their Neighbourhood Watch Scheme, Class 3 had a talk this week 

about badgers. They learned how to spot a badger’s 

set and about the kinds of environments they prefer to 

live in.  The children found it really informative and 

would like to say a big thank you to Graham Temby 

who gave a very interesting lesson.  

Pupil of the Week 

Class 1 Pippa McGonigal 

Class 2 Daniel Bainbridge 

Class 3 Eve Orr 

Well done to you all! 

Snack Money 

Our afternoon snacks are still going very 

well, the children are enjoying their food 

and drink and school have been able to buy 

some activities for the children from the 

money that we have made. If you would 

like your child to have snack next half term 

please send in £1 each week or £6 for the 

half term.  

Class 1 and 2 Trips 

Just a little reminder that Class 1 and 

Class 2 will be going on trips on Tues-

day 4th March. Class 1 are going to 

The Great North Museum, we are ask-

ing for a donation of  £7 per child. 

Class 2 are going to The Botanic Gar-

dens, we are asking for a donation of 

£5 per child. If you have not yet made 

your payment could you please do so 

by Friday 28th February. Thank you 


